

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1189

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, JULY 28, 2016


SETTING UP OF ADVANCED METEOROLOGICAL CENTRES IN UTTARAKHAND


1189.  SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH MAHRA:


Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is contemplating to set up two advanced meteorological centres in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the locations where these centres would be set up; and

(c) by when these meteorogical centres would be set up?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y. S. CHOWDARY)


(a) No Sir.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) Does not arise.
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